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TEA BOARD
TEA FUND ACCOUNT

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 2008-2009

RECEIPTS Amount Amount
RS. Rs.

1 Opening Balance

Cashinhand 304,00647

Cash at Coporation Bank, Kokata 33553145

Cash a Centrd Bark of i), Kokala 3424323

Cashat Centd Bark ofinda?), Kakatia 6,77116453

Casha Sae Bark of ndig, Kdkala 1683986708

Cashat See Bark of ind, Kodhi(Lo) 5000

Cashat Sae Bark of India, Gunet etiLio) 1740000

Cash at Andhra Bank(Darjeeling CTM) 3155064

Cashat UB|, Kokata 125002316

Cash at UCO Bank, Coonoor (Lic) 2210000

Cashwith DTPs/El abroad 381341200

29,419,348.56

2 Money received under sedlion 26 of Tea Act 218,600,000.00
3 Received from Plan Scheme towards operating cost 100,263,000.00
4 Money received under secion 26 Adf Tea Adt 100,000.00
5 FeesrealizedonalcofLicenses TMCO 1,008,050.00
6 Regstrationfeesreaizedonac ol DCTM 729,885.00
7 Loanfom =

Loan Corpus Fund 7000000000

Human Resource Development Scheme 350000000

Research & Development Scheme 1000000000

Market Promotion Scheme 13,000,00000 96,500,000.00

446,620,283.56
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PAYMENTS Amount Amount
Rs. Rs.
1 Administration including Library
3 PaydOlas 14,704,00800
b Payd Esabishment 51,16527315
0 DeamessPay 9472616.70
d Amear of 6th CPC (ADM)
O 355212000
HS 12,671,309.00 16,22342900
g Arearafeh CPC (Pen)
O 2186,636.00
HS 5599,266.00 7,78595200
) _Aonenoss
TraveingAlonances 971867300
Traveling Concession 1155895400
Deamess Allowances 2131832620
Compensatory City Allow. 732,76400
House Rent Allowances 1766597700
TransportAlowances 527615400
Honoraria/OT Allowances 115773800
Spedial Compensatory Alow. 118721300
Medical Charges 1241238600
Chidren Educational Alow. 118971.09
Bonus 212222900
Leave Travel Conoession (eave encashmern) 19753200 7346691729
0 Other Charges
RentRates&Taxes 255713315
Postage, Telegram & Telephone 231000172
Prining & Saionety 110372300
Office equipments 238642800
Grantin aid to Holday Home 10000000
Legal Charges 18793900
Foregn savioe controuion 49372900
Sundry Expenses 1033039551
GatnadibReaedionClb 1035000
S yydiectabnsf 53427200
2001397138 17281819614
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RECEIPTS Amount Amount
Rs. Rs.
BF 446,620,28356
8  Other Monies Received
Misoekaneous Reoept 401941000
Interest on Advance 742031.82
Seepooaksdiea 367942600 844086782
9  Other Receipis
ProfessordTax 804,23700
Employees’ contrbution 1 New Pension Scheme 568965000
Pension suspersaisant aedd) 1976927320
Adj. Receipt from MDEP Scheme 3,756,27300
Received from MDEP, Guwahat (st year receivabie) 7200000
Received flom R&D, Guwahéti (st year receivabe) 8389700
ContingerntMedical advance etc. 3101,10750
Suspense Receipt{Dupuiationist) 91332800
Undisbursed Salary & Allowances 283253080
Advance to PPM, GPO, Kolkata, (HQ) 16317300
Advance to PPM, Coonoor 8628200
Eamest Money 402,259.00
Advance to PM, Kochi 1534500
Advance o Dir. GPO. Kokata, MMS(Licensing) 6244515
Advance to Dir. GPO. Kolkata, MMS(DTD) 2963310
Genera Provident Fund 4198753900
Cooperaive Socely 8049,336.00
Lile Insurance Sdary Savings Scheme 229148340
Income Tax 424741700
ImprestHaders alcbah cashand berk intranst 4303352890
Group Savings Life Insurance Scheme 131207050
SkedsHqabs 171279800
Donation to Prime Minster Relef Fund 9990500
Received from R&D, Dibrugarh 2107900
Recovery of advances from employees 348597800 13890697355
593968,124.93
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PAYMENTS Amount Amount
RS. Rs.
BF 2001397138 17281819614
i of Buicing 206314950
Hindi Cash Award 102500
Manenance dhages for Saff quarters 206303200
Maintenance/upkeep of machines 118303500
Hospialy expenses 122322900
BxpendiLre of TeaWeaste contrd 1923600
Maintenance/upkeep of cars 110615400
Insurance 24307705
Livaies 520,73900
Sooe seuiy &wele 25206400
Bledridy & Poner 460652800
Suosdy o Saif caneen 833904.00
AudtFees 366,00300
Tranng 60,000.00
Advertisement 3602000
Water Charges 18348600
Implementaiion of dfical bnguege: 21221200
Cashequiventokeave sty 6,19921200
Maintenance of Generaior set 26860800
Consullancy fees 186068300
Crockeries 10446300
Liorary
Purchase of Books 4025100
Newspapersiperiodicals 19819100
4370327293
o Achririsiaion indLc
Lbay 216521,469.07
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RECEIPTS Amount Amount
Rs. Rs.

B 593968,124.93
59396812493
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PAYMENT Amount Amount
Rs. Rs.
BF 21652146907
2 Tea Promoation in India
3 Paydf Estabishment 08891900
b DeamessPay 982,149.00
9 Anmearof6hCPC 209058500
d Alowances
TravelingAlowances 68921.00
Travel Conoession 2320700
Deamess Allowances 226332800
Compensatory city alowances 04,453.00
TransportAlowances 61211700
House Rent Allowances 232911400
Medical charges 43405500
Honoraria/OT allowances 15934200
Special compensatory alowances 1332000
Bonus 338,731.00
Chidren Educational alowances 36000
6,33994800
0 Other chargesioontingences
RentRates& Taxes 21727600
Postage, Telegram & Telephone 8002900
Prining & Saionety 60,711.00
Office equipmernts 7252800
Insurance 000
Sundry Expenses 47299900
Press & Puddy 270600
Bledidty & Poner 3084600
News papersfoeriodicals 11,29800
Cashequveentokeave sty 6506300
S yydiectabsf 1143000
Maintenancefrepairofbuiding/GuestHouse 29,76000
Maintenancefrepair of Machine 1964500
1,074,20000

23302307007
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RECEIPTS Amount Amount
Rs. Rs.
BF 59396812493
59396812493
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PAYMENTS

Amount Amount
Rs. Rs.
BF 107429000 2330230007
TeaBulg, UdyogBhanen 805638000
TeaBar, YqrnaBranen 22105300
TeaBa,PabmatHouse 25818700
TeaBUEMHYdHBTE 67404400
TeaNoK Tiured 38504900
TeakokCrare 28991000
Tea Center, CMBT, Koyembedu 394,12500 410233300
Tod TeaPomoininincha 2060393900
3  TeaPromation outside India
9 Payddes 39615300
b DearessPay 20894300
d Abnanass 346374100
Total Tea Promoiion outsice Inda
406833700
24119424507
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RECEIPTS Amount Amount
Rs. Rs.

BF 593968,124.93
59396812493
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PAYMENTS Amount Amount
Rs. Rs.
BF 24119424507
4. Advancetbempoyees 218440400
5 Waks 91324000
6 PaEN 8068493620
7. Persameard6hCPC 617577700
8 Rgmymatden:
Research & Development Scheme 1000000000
Market Promotion Scheme 1300000000
Human Resource Development Scheme 350000000
Loan Corpus Fund 7000000000 9650000000
9. Employer’s controution to New Penson 561,62600
Scheme
0  Other Payments
ProfessordTax 79717700
Employees contrbuiion transferred
to New Pension scheme 563,28300
Pengon Suspenssisiat a) 2460000000
Adj. Payment to MDEP Scheme 381341200
ContingentMiedicaladv.etc. 99800
Suspense Recepi(Deputations)) 985,191.00
Undisbursed Salary&Allowances 271648290
Advance to PPM,GPO,Kol(HQ) 160,00000
Advance to PPM, Coonoor 9000000
Eamest Money 31990000
37,89644890
42821422827
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RECEIPTS Amount Amount
Rs. Rs.
BF 59396312493
59396312493

Pabitra Kr. Ghosh B. Banerjee

Accounts officer Chairman
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PAYMENTS Amount Amount
Rs. Rs.
BF 3789644890 42821422827
Advance to PM Kochi 1682400
Advance to Dir.GPO.KoMMS(Lic) 5304000
Advance to Dir.GPO.Kol, MMS(DTD) 3000000
Genera Provident Fund 4189527700
Payment to R&D(Kurseong) 12243400
Payment to MDEP (Guwahati) 9718500
Cooperaive Socely 808967900
Lie InsLrance Salary saving scheme 220594430
Income Tax 418484000
Imprest Holders alcbath cash &
Bakintast 4168906500
Group saving ffe insurance scheme 129311000
Rent Advance (Chennai) 20000000
Donation to Prime Minster Relef Fund 9989500 137968,73220
2 Closing Balances

Cahnhed 3194904
Cash a Corporation Bank Kokaia 116987125
Cash at Centra Bari(1), Kdkaia 37413606
Cash a Centrd Bark(2) Kokaia 300960629
Casha Saie Bak, Kokaia 2002017299
Cach a Saie Bark, Kodhi(Lo) 845000
Cash at Siate BankGuwahatiLic) 2100000
Cash at Andhra Bank,Kol,(DCTM) 761,73364
Cash at UB|Kokata 408212619
Cash at UCO Bank, Coonoor(Lic) 1856900
Cashwith DTPs/El abroad office 000 2778516446

593,968,124.93
Pabitra Kr. Ghosh B. Banerjee

Accounts officer Chairman
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EXPENDITURE (NON-PLAN) 2008-09
ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES (RECEIPT & PAYMENT A/C)
CONSOLIDATED R & P A/c

Account Head

Salies &wages

Allowances & Bonus

Payd Oltas

15100161.00

Arear of 6h CPC

5,73880600

Pay of Esebishmernt

58254,192.15

Arear of 6h CPC

20361,16000

Deamess Pay

10663,708.70

Traveling Conoesson

Deamess Allowances

2358165420

Compensatory City Allow.

82721700

House Rent Allowances

19995091.00

TransportAlowances

588827100

Spedal Compensatory Al

120053300

Chidren Education Alow.

12233109

Honoraria/OT Allowances

131708000

Bonus

246096000

Leave Travel concession (eave encashment)

19753200

Foreign Alowances

3463,741.00

Medical Charges

Gartinad b Reaesion Cub

QY diectansf

Substly © Saff careen

Sodd Seauiy &wekare

InceniveforvoLniay Brriywebre

Cashegquveantoleavessary

Foregn senvice conirbouiion

Employers contribution to New Pension

Pension

Arrear of 6h CPC Pension

g

Grantinaid to Holiday Home

11011802785

5905441029
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Contribution to Staff Welfare Terminal Total
other funds Expenses Benefit
158216100
1284644100
1035000
54570200
833904.00
252064.00
000
626427500
493,72000
561,62600
8068493620
6,175,77700
520,73900
10000000
105535500 16,741,361.00 9312498820 280094,142.34
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TEA BOARD
TEA FUND ACCOUNT

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 2008-09

EXPENDITURE As on 31032008 As on 31.032009
Rs Rs
Establishment Expenses 1437233340 P00,839,128.34
Administraive Expenses 157954005 1336322293
Depredation 374410739 467174706
20269603084 34387409832
Pabitra Kr. Ghosh B. Banerjee
Accounts officer Chairman
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INCOME

Ason 31.03.2008

Ason 31.03.2009

Rs. Rs.
Money received under section

26 of Tea Act 187,500,000.00 218,600,000.00
Less: capital purchases 1,007,255.91 1,864,638.00
186,492,744.09 216,735,362.00
Add: Operating cost received from Plan Fund 100,263,000.00
316,998,362.00
Fees on Licenses/TMCO 1,386,950.00 1,008,050.00
Registration fees realized on a/c of HACCP 65,000.00 0.00
Registration fees realized on A/c of DCTM 284,673.00 729,885.00
Other Receipts 7,948,691.08 9,354,750.02
Profit on sale of Assets 5,391,973.97 1,537,593.00
Excess of Expenditure over Income 1,125,998.70 14,245,458.30
202,696,030.84 343,874,098.32

Pabitra Kr. Ghosh B. Banerjee

Accounts officer Chairman
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EXPENDITURE (NON-PLAN) 2008-09

ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES (Income & Expenditure A/C)

Account Head

Salies&wages

Allowances & Bonus

PayfOlbers &efind. g 6h CPC Aveer

11330817385

Allowances

61,100,783.29

Travelingoonoesson

Medical Charges

Gartinad b Reaesion Cub

QY diectans

Substly © Saff carteen

Sodd Seauty &wekare

nceniveorvoLriay Brriywekre

Casheguventoleavessary

Foregn senvice conirbouiion

Pension

Arear of 6h CPC
—

Grantinaid to Haliday Home

Employers’ contrbution to New pension

Eyes artiunoNewperE (B e

TOTAL

11330317385

61,100,78329
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Contribution to Staff Welfare Terminal Total
other funds Expenses benefit
158216100
1284889100
1035000
45,70200
83390400
25206400
000
626427500
49372000
8119029120
1117577700
520,73900
10000000
561,626.00
566200
106101700 16,743811.00 93,630,34320 29083912834
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OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES ETC. 2008-09

Receipt &Payment a/c

Income & Expenditure a/c

a) Purchases

b) Insurance

¢) Repairs and Maintenance

d) Electricity & Power

e) Water Charges

f) Rent, Rates and Taxes

g) Vechile Running and Maintenance

h) Postage, Telephone and
Communication charges

i) Printing and Stationey

j) Auditors Remuneration

k) Hospitality Expenses

[) Professional Charges

m) Freight & Forwarding charges

m) Advertisement and Publicity

n) Subscription expenses

o) Travelling expenses

p) Others

a) Training

b) Library

¢) Implementation of official Language

d) Expenditure on Tea waste Control

e) Expenditure for running Tea Bars

f) Sundry Expenses

g) Loss in exchange

h) Loss on sale of Assets

I) Crockeries

Provision for Audit fee 2008-09

243,077.05
7,165,038.50
4,637,374.00

188,486.00
2,774,409.15
1,106,154.00

2,390,030.72
1,164,434.00
366,003.00
1,223,229.00
2,048,622.00
0.00
38,725.00
0.00
9,787,594.00

60,000.00
249,740.00
213,237.00

19,236.00

3,028,048.00
10,803,394.51
0.00

0.00
104,463.00
47,611,294.93

243,077.05
7,165,038.50
4,637,374.00

188,486.00
2,774,409.15
1,106,154.00

2,390,030.72
1,122,616.00
0.00
1,223,229.00
2,048,622.00
0.00
38,725.00
0.00
9,787,594.00

60,000.00
209,489.00
213,237.00

19,236.00

3,028,048.00
10,803,394.51
0.00

0.00
104,463.00
47,163,222.93
1,200,000.00
48,363,222.93
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TEA BOARD
TEA FUND ACCOUNT
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2009

LIABILITIES Schedule Ason 31.03.2008 Ason 31.03.2009

Rs. Rs.
Capital Account A 91,529,957.22 93,397,195.22
Current Liabilities B 1,252,568.76 1,418,006.26
Other Liabilities C 78,516,545.08 89,331,143.08

171,299,071.06

184,146,344.56

Pabitra Kr. Ghosh
Accounts officer
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Chairman




