# TEA BOARD TEA FUND ACCOUNT

TEA BOARD
TEA FUND ACCOUNT
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 2008-2009

RECE	PTS	Amount	Amount
		Rs.	Rs.
1.	Opening Balance		
	Cash in hand	304,006.47	
	Cash at Corporation Bank, Kolkata	335,531.45	
	Cash at Central Bank of India(1), Kolkata	34,243.23	
	Cash at Central Bank of India(2), Kolkata	6,771,164.53	
	Cash at State Bank of India, Kolkata	16,839,867.08	
	Cash at State Bank of India, Kochi(Lic)	50.00	
	Cash at State Bank of India, Guwahati(Lic)	17,400.00	
	Cash at Andhra Bank(Darjeeling CIM)	31,550.64	
	Cash at UBI, Kolkata	1,250,023.16	
	Cash at UCO Bank, Coonoor (Lic)	22,100.00	
	Cash with DTPs/EI abroad	3,813,412.00	29,419,348.56
2	Money received under section 26 of Tea Act		218,600,000.00
3.	Received from Plan Scheme towards operating cost		100,263,000.00
4.	Money received under section 26 A of Tea Act		100,000.00
5.	Fees realized on a/c of Licenses/TMCO		1,008,050.00
6.	Registration fees realized on a/c of DCIM		729,885.00
7.	Loan from:- Loan Corpus Fund Human Resource Development Scheme Research & Development Scheme Market Promotion Scheme	70,000,000.00 3,500,000.00 10,000,000.00 13,000,000.00	. 96,500,000.00 446,620,283.56

PAY	MENTS	Amount	Amount
		Rs.	Rs.
1.	Administration including Library		
a) b) c) d)	Pay of Officers Pay of Establishment Dearness Pay Arrear of 6th CPC (ADM.)		14,704,008.00 51,165,273.15 9,472,616.70
	Officer Staff	3,552,120.00 12,671,309.00	16,223,429.00
e)	Arrear of 6th CPC (Plan) Officer Staff	2,186,686.00 5,599,266.00	7,785,952.00
f)	Allowances		
(a)	Travelling Allowances Travelling Concession Dearness Allowances Compensatory City Allow. House Rent Allowances Transport Allowances Honoraria/OT Allowances Special Compensatory Allow. Medical Charges Children Educational Allow. Bonus Leave Travel Concession (leave encashment)	9,718,673.00 1,558,954.00 21,318,326.20 732,764.00 17,665,977.00 5,276,154.00 1,157,738.00 1,187,213.00 12,412,386.00 118,971.09 2,122,229.00 197,532.00	73,466,917.29
	Rent, Rates&Taxes Postage, Telegram & Telephone Printing & Stationery Office equipments Grant in aid to Holiday Home Legal Charges Foreign service contribution Sundry Expenses Grant in aid to Recreation Club Supply of free tea to staff	2,557,133.15 2,310,001.72 1,103,723.00 2,386,428.00 100,000.00 187,939.00 493,729.00 10,330,395.51 10,350.00 534,272.00	
		20,013,971.38	172,818,196.14

RECEIPTS	Amount	Amount
	Rs.	Rs.
B/F		446,620,283.56
8 Other Monies Received		
Miscellaneous Receipt Interest on Advance Sale proceeds of tea  9. Other Receipts	4,019,410.00 742,031.82 3,679,426.00	8,440,867.82
Professional Tax Employees' contribution to New Pension Scheme Pension suspense(instant credit) Adj. Receipt from MDEP Scheme Received from MDEP, Guwahati (last year receivable) Received from R&D, Guwahati (last year receivable) Contingent/Medical advance etc. Suspense Receipt(Duputationist) Undisbursed Salary & Allowances Advance to PPM, GPO, Kolkata, (HQ) Advance to PPM, Coonoor Earnest Money Advance to PM, Kochi Advance to Dir. GPO. Kolkata, MMS(Licensing) Advance to Dir. GPO. Kolkata, MMS(DID) General Provident Fund Co-operative Society Life Insurance Salary Savings Scheme Income Tax Imprest Holders a/c both cash and bank in transit Group Savings Life Insurance Scheme Sale of Staff quarters Donation to Prime Minister Relief Fund Received from R&D, Dibrugarh Recovery of advances from employees	804,237.00 568,950.00 19,769,273.20 3,756,273.00 72,000.00 88,897.00 3,101,107.50 913,328.00 2,832,580.80 163,173.00 86,282.00 402,259.00 15,345.00 62,445.15 29,638.10 41,987,539.00 8,049,386.00 2,291,483.40 4,247,417.00 43,033,528.90 1,312,070.50 1,712,798.00 99,905.00 21,079.00 3,485,978.00	138,906,973.55 593,968,124.93

PAYMENTS	Amount Rs.	Amount Rs.
Maintenance/repair of Building Hindi Cash Award Maintenance charges for staff quarters Maintenance/upkeep of machines Hospitality expenses Expenditure of Tea Waste control Maintenance/upkeep of cars Insurance Liveries Social security & welfare Electricity & Power Subsidy to Staff canteen Audit Fees Training Advertisement Water Charges Implementation of official language Cash equivalent to leave salary Maintenance of Generator set Consultancy fees Crockeries Library Purchase of Books News papers/periodicals	20,013,971.38  2,063,149.50	RS. 172,818,196.14
Total Administration including Library		216,521,469.07

RECEIPTS	Amount Rs.	Amount Rs.
B/F		593,968,124.93
		593,968,124.93

PAYMENT	Amount Rs.	Amount Rs.
	175.	
B/F		216,521,469.07
2 <u>Tea Promotion in India</u>		
a) Pay of Establishment b) Dearness Pay c) Arrear of 6th CPC		7,088,919.00 982,149.00 2,090,585.00
d) Allowances    Travelling Allowances    Travel Concession    Dearness Allowances    Compensatory city allowances    Transport Allowances    House Rent Allowances    Medical charges    Honoraria/OT allowances    Special compensatory allowances    Bonus    Children Educational allowances	68,921.00 23,207.00 2,263,328.00 94,453.00 612,117.00 2,329,114.00 434,055.00 159,342.00 13,320.00 338,731.00 3,360.00	6 220 040 00
d) <u>Other charges/contingencies</u>		6,339,948.00
Rent,Rates& Taxes Postage,Telegram & Telephone Printing & Stationery Office equipments Insurance Sundry Expenses Press & Publicity Electicity & Power News papers/periodicals Cash equivalent to leave salary Supply of free tea to staff Maintenance/repair of building/Guest House Maintenance/repair of Machine	217,276.00 80,029.00 60,711.00 72,528.00 0.00 472,999.00 2,705.00 30,846.00 11,298.00 65,063.00 11,430.00 29,760.00 19,645.00	
	1,074,290.00	233,023,070.07

RECEIPTS	Amount Rs.	Amount Rs.
B/F		593,968,124.93
		593,968,124.93

PAYMENTS	Amount Rs.	Amount Rs.
B/F	1,074,290.00	233,023,070.07
Tea Buffet, Udyog Bhawan Tea Bar, Yojana Bhawan Tea Bar, Parliament House Tea Buffet, Ministry of Finance Tea Nook, Tirumalai Tea Kiosk, Chennai Tea Center, CMBT, Koyembedu	805,680.00 221,053.00 258,187.00 674,044.00 385,049.00 289,910.00 394,125.00	4,102,338.00
Total Tea Promotion in India		20,603,939.00
3. <u>Tea Promotion outside India</u>		
a) Pay of officens	396,153.00	
b) Dearness Pay	208,943.00	
d) Allowances	3,463,741.00	
Total :Tea Promotion outside India		4,068,837.00
		241,194,245.07

RECEIPTS	Amount Rs.	Amount Rs.
B/F		593,968,124.93
		593,968,124.93

PA	MENTS	Amount Rs.	Amount Rs.
	B/F		241,194,245.07
4.	Advance to employees		2,184,404.00
5.	Works		913,240.00
6.	Pension		80,684,936.20
7.	Pension arrear of 6th CPC		6,175,777.00
8.	Repayment of loan to :		
	Research & Development Scheme Market Promotion Scheme Human Resource Development Scheme Loan Corpus Fund	10,000,000.00 13,000,000.00 3,500,000.00 70,000,000.00	96,500,000.00
9.	Employer's contribution to New Pension Scheme		561,626.00
10.	Other Payments		
	Professional Tax Employees contribution transferred to New Pension scheme Pension Suspense(instant cr.) Adj. Payment to MDEP Scheme Contingent/Medical adv.etc. Suspense Receipt(Deputationist) Undisbursed Salary&Allowances Advance to PPM,GPO,Kol(HQ) Advance to PPM, Coonoor Earnest Money	797,177.00  563,288.00 24,600,000.00 3,813,412.00 3,850,998.00 985,191.00 2,716,482.90 160,000.00 90,000.00 319,900.00 37,896,448.90	
			428,214,228.27

RECEIPTS	Amount	Amount
	Rs.	Rs.
B/F		593,968,124.93
		593,968,124.93

B. Banerjee Chairman

PAY	MENTS	Amount Rs.	Amount Rs.
		175.	175.
	B/F	37,896,448.90	428,214,228.27
	Advance to PM Kochi Advance to Dir.GPO.Kol,MMS(Lic) Advance to Dir.GPO.Kol,MMS(DTD) General Provident Fund Payment to R&D(Kurseong) Payment to MDEP (Guwahati) Co-operative Society Life Insurance Salary saving scheme Income Tax Imprest Holders a/c both cash & Bank in transit Group saving life insurance scheme Rent Advance (Chennai) Donation to Prime Minister Relief Fund	16,824.00 53,040.00 30,000.00 41,895,277.00 122,434.00 97,185.00 8,089,679.00 2,295,944.30 4,184,840.00 41,689,055.00 1,298,110.00 200,000.00 99,895.00	137,968,732.20
12.	Closing Balances		
	Cash in hand Cash at Corporation Bank, Kolkata Cash at Central Bank(1), Kolkata Cash at Central Bank(2), Kolkata Cash at State Bank, Kolkata Cash at State Bank, Kochi(Lic) Cash at State Bank, Guwahati(Lic) Cash at Andhra Bank, Kol, (DCTM) Cash at UBI, Kolkata Cash at UCO Bank, Coonoor(Lic) Cash with DTPs/EI abroad office	319,499.04 1,169,871.25 374,136.06 3,009,606.29 20,020,172.99 8,450.00 21,000.00 761,733.64 2,082,126.19 18,569.00 0.00	. 27,785,164.46
			593,968,124.93

## EXPENDITURE (NON-PLAN) 2008-09 ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES (RECEIPT & PAYMENT A/C) CONSOLIDATED R & P A/C

Account Head	Salaries & wages	Allowances & Bonus
Pay of Officers	15,100,161.00	
Arrear of 6th CPC	5,738,806.00	
Pay of Establishment	58,254,192.15	
Arrear of 6th CPC	20,361,160.00	
Dearness Pay	10,663,708.70	
Travelling Concession		
Dearness Allowances		23,581,654.20
Compensatory City Allow.		827,217.00
House Rent Allowances		19,995,091.00
Transport Allowances		5,888,271.00
Special Compensatory All.		1,200,533.00
Children Education Allow.		122,331.09
Honoraria/OT Allowances		1,317,080.00
Bonus		2,460,960.00
Leave Travel concession (leave encashment)		197,532.00
Foreign Allowances		3,463,741.00
Medical Charges		
Grant in aid to Recreation Club		
Supply of free tea to staff		
Subsidy to Staff canteen		
Social Security & welfare		
Incentive for voluntary family welfare		
Cash equivalent to leave salary		
Foreign service contribution		
Employers contribution to New Pension		
Pension		
Arrear of 6th CPC Pension		
Liveries		
Grant in aid to Holiday Home		
	110,118,027.85	59,054,410.29

Contribution to other funds	Staff Welfare Expenses	Terminal Benefit	Total
	1,582,161.00		
	12,846,441.00		
	10,350.00		
	545,702.00		
	883,904.00		
	252,064.00		
	0.00		
		6,264,275.00	
493,729.00			
561,626.00			
		80,684,936.20	
		6,175,777.00	
	520,739.00		
	100,000.00		
1,055,355.00	16,741,361.00	93,124,988.20	280,094,142.34

TEA BOARD
TEA FUND ACCOUNT
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 2008-09

EXPENDITURE	As on 31.03.2008 Rs.	As on 31.03.2009 Rs.
Establishment Expenses	144,372,383.40	290,839,128.34
Administrative Expenses	54,579,540.05	48,363,222.93
Depreciation	3,744,107.39	4,671,747.05
	202,696,030.84	343,874,098.32

INCOME	As on 31.03.2008	As on 31.03.2009
	Rs.	Rs
Money received under section		
26 of Tea Act	187,500,000.00	218,600,000.00
Less: capital purchases	1,007,255.91	1,864,638.0
	186,492,744.09	216,735,362.0
Add: Operating cost received from Plan Fund		100,263,000.0
		316,998,362.0
Fees on Licenses/TMCO	1,386,950.00	1,008,050.0
Registration fees realized on a/c of HACCP	65,000.00	0.0
Registration fees realized on A/c of DCTM	284,673.00	729,885.0
Other Receipts	7,948,691.08	9,354,750.0
Profit on sale of Assets	5,391,973.97	1,537,593.0
Excess of Expenditure over Income	1,125,998.70	14,245,458.30
	202,696,030.84	343,874,098.3

### EXPENDITURE (NON-PLAN) 2008-09 ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES (Income & Expenditure A/C)

Account Head	Salaries & wages	Allowances & Bonus
Pay of Officers &staff including 6th CPC Arrear	113,303,173.85	
Allowances		61,100,783.29
Travelling concession		
Medical Charges		
Grant in aid to Recreation Club		
Supply of free tea to staff		
Subsidy to Staff canteen		
Social Security & welfare		
Incentive for voluntary family welfare		
Cash equivalent to leave salary		
Foreign service contribution		
Pension		
Arrear of 6th CPC		
Liveries		
Grant in aid to Holiday Home		
Employers' contribution to New pension		
Employers' contribution to New pension(payable)		
TOTAL	113,303,173.85	61,100,783.29

Contribution to other funds	Staff Welfare Expenses	Terminal benefit	Total
	1,582,161.00		
	12,848,891.00		
	10,350.00		
	545,702.00		
	883,904.00		
	252,064.00		
	0.00		
		6,264,275.00	
493,729.00			
		81,190,291.20	
		11,175,777.00	
	520,739.00		
	100,000.00		
561,626.00			
5,662.00			
1,061,017.00	16,743,811.00	98,630,343.20	290,839,128.34

#### OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES ETC. 2008-09

	Receipt &Payment a/c	Income & Expenditure a/c
a) Purchases		
b) Insurance	243,077.05	243,077.05
c) Repairs and Maintenance	7,165,038.50	7,165,038.50
d) Electricity & Power	4,637,374.00	4,637,374.00
e) Water Charges	188,486.00	188,486.00
f) Rent, Rates and Taxes	2,774,409.15	2,774,409.15
g) Vechile Running and Maintenance	1,106,154.00	1,106,154.00
h) Postage, Telephone and	1,100,104.00	1,100,104.00
Communication charges	2,390,030.72	2,390,030.72
i) Printing and Stationey	1,164,434.00	1,122,616.00
j) Auditors Remuneration	366,003.00	0.00
k) Hospitality Expenses	1,223,229.00	1,223,229.00
Professional Charges	2,048,622.00	2,048,622.00
m) Freight & Forwarding charges	0.00	0.00
m) Advertisement and Publicity	38,725.00	38,725.00
n) Subscription expenses	0.00	0.00
o) Travelling expenses	9,787,594.00	9,787,594.00
p) Others	, ,	, ,
a) Training	60,000.00	60,000.00
b) Library	249,740.00	209,489.00
c) Implementation of official Language	213,237.00	213,237.00
d) Expenditure on Tea waste Control	19,236.00	19,236.00
e) Expenditure for running Tea Bars	3,028,048.00	3,028,048.00
f) Sundry Expenses	10,803,394.51	10,803,394.51
g) Loss in exchange	0.00	0.00
h) Loss on sale of Assets	0.00	0.00
I) Crockeries	104,463.00	104,463.00
	47,611,294.93	47,163,222.93
Provision for Audit fee 2008-09		1,200,000.00
		48,363,222.93

#### Balance Sheet & Schedules

TEA BOARD
TEA FUND ACCOUNT
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2009

LIABILITIES	Schedule	<b>As on 31.03.2008</b> Rs.	<b>As on 31.03.2009</b> Rs.
Capital Account	А	91,529,957.22	93,397,195.22
Current Liabilities	В	1,252,568.76	1,418,006.26
Other Liabilities	С	78,516,545.08	89,331,143.08
		171,299,071.06	184,146,344.56